

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1758-1759 OF 2002

MANJUL SRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF U.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced reportable judgment of the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi.

The appeals are allowed to the extent indicated in the signed reportable judgment placed on the file. There will be no order as to costs.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)